

October 07, 2020

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Private Limited (RTA) with Link Intime India Private Limited and consequent name change of RTA to "Link Intime India Private Limited" Ref: Faze Three Limited (STOCK CODE: 530079)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that, we have received communication from our RTA Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. that it has merged with Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. has now ceased to exist as a separate entity and hereafter postmerger is known as "**Link Intime India Private Limited**". The existing team of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. is merged with Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, hence the point of contact will remain same.

The change in name and details of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent post-merger is mentioned below:

Link Intime India Private Limited Address: C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai- 400 083. Phone No: 022 4918 6270 Website: www.linkintime.co.in Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Stakeholders are requested to kindly take note of the same.

MIMRA

Yours faithfully, For **Faze Three Limited**



Ankiť Parekh Company Secretary M No. A31990